md nmrcl. tenders@omail com with subject as "Pre-Bid queries for Tender
No. T1-025/RS{,22026" OR in hard copy to ED (Procurement) office before
the stipulated date & time of Pre-Bid meeting.

Bid Security (EMO)

The Bid Security / EMD amounting to INR: 10,31,000/- (Rs. Ten Lakhs
Thirty One Thousand Only) shall be in the form of lnevocable Bank
Guarantee as required in the Tender Document. Agencies registered as
MSME (in category Micro or Small) are exempted from the submission of
EMD; instead, they shall submit Certificate of registration as MSME and Bid